

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8685

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

15 December 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Remote working outside of the UK.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. Since 1st January 2022 how many staff have been given permission to work remotely outside of the UK?*
- 2. Please provide a list of each unique approval detailing; country, job title of the individual concerned and length of time spent working outside of the UK.*
- 3. Are there any additional associated costs created by staff working outside of the UK. Please provide a breakdown of these costs and the total spent since 1st January 2022.*

Trust response:

1. Three
2. The specialties they work in are IT and Medical. Additional information will not be released under Section 40.2 of the Act.
3. No additional costs to the Trust.